
Ripley County Championship
Batesville, IN
Sep. 3, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 15 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 18:43.7 1:12.8
2 South Ripley 58 6 9 10 13 20 22 24 21:23.2 6:29.2
3 Jac-Cen-Del 79 12 15 16 17 19 23 23:02.6 4:25.7
4 Milan 89 11 14 18 21 25 26 24:20.2 8:10.0

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Caleb Moster, 11 18:02.1
2 Connor Bell, 12 18:24.0
3 Brice Keeton, 9 18:57.2
4 Clay Yeaton, 12 19:00.2
5 Quinten Gowdy, 10 19:14.9
7 Alex Batta, 12 19:49.4
8 Grant Meyers, 10 19:50.0

Total Time = 1:33:38.4     Total Places = 15

2. South Ripley
6 Brian McCombs, 12 19:30.4
9 Matt Zigan, 11 19:50.2
10 Dylan Trenkamp, 10 20:06.2
13 Luke Welch, 10 21:29.5
20 Clay Romack, 10 25:59.5
22 Andrew Herbert, 12 26:27.5
24 Patrick Cole, 12 28:24.3

Total Time = 1:46:55.8     Total Places = 58

3. Jac-Cen-Del
12 Jared Cline, 10 20:45.0
15 Rodney Dobbs, 11 21:56.1
16 Joel Tunny, 10 23:21.4
17 Jacob Dodge, 11 23:59.5
19 Conner Hubbard, 10 25:10.7
23 Nathan Laswell, 9 27:34.7

Total Time = 1:55:12.7     Total Places = 79

4. Milan
11 Gabriel Rankin, 10 20:34.6
14 Braden Burdette, 11 21:47.5
18 Jarrod Nichols, 11 24:14.3
21 Alex Volz, 10 26:19.9
25 Brandon Summers, 12 28:44.6
26 Zach Seithel, 12 32:15.4

Total Time = 2:01:40.9     Total Places = 89



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Caleb Moster, 11 18:02.1 Batesville
2 2 Connor Bell, 12 18:24.0 Batesville
3 3 Brice Keeton, 9 18:57.2 Batesville
4 4 Clay Yeaton, 12 19:00.2 Batesville
5 5 Quinten Gowdy, 10 19:14.9 Batesville
6 6 Brian McCombs, 12 19:30.4 South Ripley
7 7 Alex Batta, 12 19:49.4 Batesville
8 8 Grant Meyers, 10 19:50.0 Batesville
9 9 Matt Zigan, 11 19:50.2 South Ripley
10 10 Dylan Trenkamp, 10 20:06.2 South Ripley
11 11 Gabriel Rankin, 10 20:34.6 Milan
12 12 Jared Cline, 10 20:45.0 Jac-Cen-Del
13 Jackson Wooldridge, 10

21:08.2 Batesville
14 13 Luke Welch, 10 21:29.5 South Ripley
15 14 Braden Burdette, 11 21:47.5 Milan
16 15 Rodney Dobbs, 11 21:56.1 Jac-Cen-Del
17 Josh Nobbe, 11 21:58.9 Batesville
18 Derek Nobbe, 12 23:18.2 Batesville
19 16 Joel Tunny, 10 23:21.4 Jac-Cen-Del
20 17 Jacob Dodge, 11 23:59.5 Jac-Cen-Del
21 18 Jarrod Nichols, 11 24:14.3 Milan
22 19 Conner Hubbard, 10 25:10.7 Jac-Cen-Del
23 20 Clay Romack, 10 25:59.5 South Ripley
24 21 Alex Volz, 10 26:19.9 Milan
25 22 Andrew Herbert, 12 26:27.5 South Ripley
26 23 Nathan Laswell, 9 27:34.7 Jac-Cen-Del
27 24 Patrick Cole, 12 28:24.3 South Ripley
28 25 Brandon Summers, 12 28:44.6 Milan
29 William Sittloh, 11 32:07.2 Batesville
30 26 Zach Seithel, 12 32:15.4 Milan

30 finishers among Open Men
30 male finishers
0 female finishers
30 total finishers


